

FOI_0515_21/22 – FOI request concerning – Referrals, Waiting Times and Serious Incidents Recorded for CAMHS Beds

1. **How many children were referred to your Trust’s mental health services for each of these years?**

Of these numbers, could I please get a breakdown by male/female and by age (under-10s, 10-15 year olds, 16-18 year olds).

Please be advised that the information you have requested is currently not available, because (insert reason), however we intend to publish this information (insert date) and this will be made available (<https://www.solent.nhs.uk/our-story/publication-scheme/fois-released/>); as a result this part of your request is being exempt under S22 of the FOI Act 2000 - Intended for future publication.

2. **For these children, what was the average and longest waiting time for each of these years:**

- a) **for a first CAMHS appointment?**

Please be advised that the information you have requested is currently not available, because (insert reason), however we intend to publish this information (insert date) and this will be made available (<https://www.solent.nhs.uk/our-story/publication-scheme/fois-released/>); as a result this part of your request is being exempt under S22 of the FOI Act 2000 - Intended for future publication.

- b) **For admission to a CAMHS Tier 4 bed?**

Please be advised that Solent NHS Trust does not provide CAMHS inpatient services; we therefore are unable to answer Question 2(b).

3. **How many children were admitted to a CAMHS Tier 4 bed for each of these years?**

Of these numbers, could I please get a breakdown by male/female, by age (under- 10s, 10-15 year olds and 16-18 year olds) and service type.

Please be advised that Solent NHS Trust does not provide CAMHS inpatient services; we therefore are unable to answer Questions 3-6.



4. **How many Serious Incidents were recorded among children in CAMHS Tier 4 beds in each of these years?**

Of these numbers, could I please get a breakdown by male/female, by age (under- 10s, 10-15 year olds and 16-18 year olds) and service type.

Please be advised that Solent NHS Trust does not provide CAMHS inpatient services; we therefore are unable to answer Questions 3-6.

5. **How many Serious Incidents were recorded among children waiting for admission to a CAMHS Tier 4 bed in each of these years?**

Of these numbers, could I please get a breakdown by male/female, by age (under- 10s, 10-15 year olds and 16-18 year olds) and service type.

Please be advised that Solent NHS Trust does not provide CAMHS inpatient services; we therefore are unable to answer Questions 3-6.

6. **How many CAMHS Tier 4 beds did the Trust have in each of these years?**

Please be advised that Solent NHS Trust does not provide CAMHS inpatient services; we therefore are unable to answer Questions 3-6.